Features
■ Bushing mount
■ Sealable
■ Non-standard features and specifi cations
 available
■ Optional high torque feature
■ Optional center tap feature
■ Gangable

Terminals ....................................................................................................................................Gold-plated solder lugs or turrets (see Product Dimensions)
Soldering Condition
    Manual Soldering...........................................................96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solid wire or no-clean rosin cored wire; 370 °C (700 °F) max. for 3 seconds
 Wave Soldering .................................................................................. 96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solder with no-clean fl ux; 260 °C (500 °F) max. for 5 seconds
 Wash processes ...................................................................................................................................................................................... Not recommended
Marking .....................................Manufacturer’s name and part number, resistance value and tolerance, linearity tolerance, wiring diagram, and date code.
Ganging (Multiple Section Potentiometers) ....................................................................................................................................................2 cups maximum
Hardware ............................................................................... One lockwasher (H-37-2) and one mounting nut (H-38-2) is shipped with each potentiometer.
1At room ambient: +25 °C nominal and 50 % relative humidity nominal, except as noted.
2Consult manufacturer for complete specifi cation details.
BOLDFACE LISTINGS ARE IN STOCK AND READILY
AVAILABLE THROUGH DISTRIBUTION.
FOR OTHER OPTIONS CONSULT FACTORY.
Recommended Part Numbers
Part Number Resistance (Ω) Resolution (%)
3500S-1-102L 1,000 .030
3500S-1-502L 5,000 .018
3500S-1-103L 10,000 .019
3500S-2-102L 1,000 .030
3500S-2-502L 5,000 .018
3500S-2-103L 10,000 .019
Part Number Resistance (Ω)
3501H-1-102L 1,000
3501H-1-502L 5,000
3501H-1-103L 10,000
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

      DEEP
.81 ± .25
(.032 ± .010)
7.37
(.29)
20.50 ± .38
(.807 ± .015)
23.62 ± .25
(.930 ± .010)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Bourns:
  3501H-1-503  3500S-2-501  3500S-2-503  3500S-2-502  3500S-2-500  3500S-1-104  3500S-1-102  3500S-1-203
3500-821K-RC  3500-3R3M-RC  3500-150K-RC  3500-271K-RC  3500-471K-RC  3500-1R0M-RC  3500-820K-RC
3500-181K-RC  3500-681K-RC  3500-470K-RC  3500-270K-RC  3500-122K-RC  3500-222K-RC  3500-101K-RC  3500-
331K-RC  3500-561K-RC  3500-390K-RC  3500-2R7M-RC  3500-4R7M-RC  3500-152K-RC  3500-752K-RC  3500-
8R2M-RC  3500S-2-501L  3500S-2-203L  3500S-2-103L  3500S-1-102L  3500S-1-502L  3500S-21-503L  3500S-2-
503L  3500S-2-202L  3500S-2-500L  3500S-2-102L  3500S-1-104L  3500S-2-1253L  3500S-21-104L  3500S-1-503L
3500S-2-101L  3500S-2-104L  3500S-2-502L  3500S-2-204L  3500S-2-201L  3500-101K  3500-182K  3500S-1-203L
3501H-1-103L  3500-752K  3500-122K  3500-1R8M  3500-2R7M  3500-1R0M  3500-471K  3500-120K  3500-332K
3500-221K  3500-102K  3500-3R9M  3500-391K  3500-270K  3500-3R3M  3500-821K  3500-4R7M  3500-681K  3500-
100K  3500-560K  3500-5R6M  3500S-1-103L  3501H-1-102L  3501H-1-103  3500S-2-1253  3500S-2-103  3500S-2-
101  3500S-2-104  3500S-2-102  3500S-2-204  3500S-2-203  3500S-2-201  3500S-2-202  3500S-1-503  3500S-1-502
3500S-21-104  3500S-21-503  3500S-42-102L  3500S-21-502L  3501H-1-503L  3501H-1-502L  3500-2R2M-RC  3500-
1R2M-RC  3500-680K-RC  3500-180K-RC  3500-392K-RC  3500-121K-RC  3500-221K-RC